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ENGINEERING
Date
Sub- Issued/
Section Section Title Revised
100 General
Information
100.0  Policy & Procedure Manual Introduction
200 Signs

200.0 General
201.0 Inspection Information
201.1  Annual Visual Night Time Inspection 12/28/17
210.0 Regulatory Signs
211.0 Stop & Yield Signs
211.1  Changing Four-Way Stop Control to Two-Way Stop Control 4/27/2005
211.2  Establishing Four-Way Stop Control 4/27/2005
212.0  Speed Limit Signs
212.1  Placement of Speed Limit Signs 8/11/2005
2122 Urban Speed Zone Signs 3/22/2013
212.3  Post Mounted Speed Display Signs 8/17/18
212.4  Portable Speed Display Trailers 5/15/2018
213.0 Lane Control Signs (No Passing, Wrong Way, One-Way, etc.)
214.0  No Parking Signs
215.0 Pedestrian Signs
216.0 Traffic Signal Signs
217.0 Road Closed Signs
218.0  Truck & Weight Limit Signs
219.0 Miscellaneous & Other Regulatory Signs
219.1  Engine Compression Braking - Jake Brakes 9/17/04
220.0 Warning Signs
220.1  Fluorescent Yellow Signs 9/3/2013
221.0 Horizontal Alignment & Vertical Curve
222.0 Road Condition & Advance Warning Signs
222.1  Slippery When Wet Signing 3/6/2007
222.11 Temporary Slick Surface Signs 2/9/2017
222.2  Placement of Advance Traffic Control Warning Signs 8/7/2008
223.0  Advance Speed, Merging & No Passing
223.1  Placement of Speed Reduction Signs 3/12/19
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224.0 Intersection Signs
224.1  Grade Crossing Advance Warning Signs 5/14/2012
224.2  Bridge(s) May Be Icy Signs 9/28/2012
225.0 Vehicular Traffic Signs
226.0 Non-Vehicular Traffic Signs
226.2  Animal Crossing Signs 8/18/2005
227.0 Supplemental Warning Plaques
228.0 Bridge Warning Signs
229.0 Miscellaneous & Other Warning Signs
230.0  Guide Signs - Conventional Highway
230.1 Miscellaneous Guide Signing Requests 2/21/2007
230.2  Population Signs 9/25/2012
230.3  Community Wayfinding Signs 2/12/2013
231.0 Route Signs
231.1  Route Marker Signs 1/10/2007
232.0 Town Destination Signs
233.0 Distance Signs
234.0  Street Name Signs
234.1 Local Road Street Name & Rural Street Address Signs 4/27/2006
235.0 Rest Areas or Scenic Byways
236.0  General Service Signs
236.1 Radio Information Signing 10/1/2001
236.3  Alternative Fuel Service 8/13/2013
237.0 Memorial Highway Signing
237.1  Veterans or Law Enforcement Memorials 3/20/09
237.2  Memorial Signing in State Rest Areas 7/23/2014
Also See and Use DORI 60-1
Index Revised: 8/6/19
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238.0  Other Directional Guide Signs
238.1  Fairground Signs on State Highway System 2/21/2007
238.2  Sports Complex Signs on State Highway System 9/29/08
238.3  Private Camp & Church Camp Signing 7117/2006
238.4  Museums & Attractions 10/16/1995
2385 ﬁ{ﬁggﬁ?&,ggmgm Gardens. Prairies, Nature Centers & Other Natural 2/21/2007
238.6  Rural Retreat or Conference Center Signing 711712006
238.7  School Guide Sign - Non-Freeway 4/9/2003
239.0 Miscellaneous & Other Highway Guide Signs
239.1 Guidelines—Adopt A Highway Signs 11/24/2015
239.2  Community Orientated Recognition Signs 6/5/2018
239.3  Ground Water - Well Head Protection Boundary Identification 9/25/2012
239.4  County Orientated Signs in Conjunction with “Entering County” 6/3/2005

240.0 Guide Signs - Interstate & Freeway

241.0  General Information

242.0 Destination & Directional Guide Signs

243.0 Interchange Exit Numbering

243.1  Exits, Interchanges, & Other Guidance Signs 412412013
2440  Supplemental Guide Signs

245.0 Rest Areas, Scenic Overlooks, & Welcome Centers

246.0  General Service Signing
246.1  Tourist Information Centers 10/18/2012
249.0 Miscellaneous & Other Interstate/Freeway Guide Signs

250.0 LOGOS & TODS Signing

251.0 General Information

251.1  Business & Advertising Signs 7/20/06
251.1a  So you want a sign?

251.1b  Nebraska LOGOS, Inc. Brochure

Index Revised: 8/6/19
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300 Markings,
Object
Markers, &
Delineators

310.0 General Marking Information
311.0 Pavement Marking
312.0 Permanent Pavement Marking
313.0 Pavement Marking Material
314.0 No-Passing Zone Markings
315.0 Raised Pavement Markers
316.0 Transverse Markings (Stop, Yield, Crosswalks, etc.)
317.0 Legends & Symbols
319.0 Miscellaneous & Other Pavement Markings
320.0 Object Markers
321.0 Design and Placement
322.0 Objects in the Roadway
323.0 Objects adjacent to the Roadway
324.0 End of Road Markers
329.0 Miscellaneous & Other Object Markers
330.0 Delineators
331.0 Design & Application
332.0 Placement & Spacing
339.0 Miscellaneous & Other Delineators
340.0 Rumble Strips
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400 Traffic
Signals

410.0  General Information & Definitions
411.0 Traffic Control Signals
412.0 Installation or Removal of Signals
413.0 Advantages & Disadvantages
414.0  Alternatives to Traffic Signals
419.0 Miscellaneous & Other Traffic Signal Information
420.0 Traffic Signal Warrants
421.0 Signal Study Information
422.0 Warrants
429.0 Miscellaneous & Other Warrant Information
430.0 Traffic Control Signal Features
431.1 Traffic Signal Pole Design 3/22/2017
440.0 Pedestrian Control Features
450.0 Emergency Vehicle Access
460.0 Flashing Beacons
461.0 General Information
462.0 Intersection Control
462.1 Intersection Control Beacon 12/11/2007
463.0 Warning Beacons
463.1  Flashing Beacon Installation 9/13/2005
464.0 Speed Limit Beacons
465.0 Stop Sign Beacons
469.0 Miscellaneous & Other Flashing Beacon Information
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500
Geometrics &

600
Temporary
Traffic
Control

Index

510.0
511.0
5111
512.0
519.0

610.0
610.1

620.0

630.0

640.0
641.0
642.0
643.0
643.1
644.0
645.0
646.0
647.0
647.1
648.0
649.0
650.0

660.0

670.0

Turning Lanes

Left Turn Lanes

Determining Left Turn Lanes 1/3/2006
Right Turn Lanes

Miscellaneous & Other Turning Lane Information

General Information
Construction Maintenance Work Zones 11/3/2015

Temporary Traffic Control Elements

Flagger Control

Traffic Control Devices

Signs

Channelizing Devices

Pavement Markings

Temporary Pavement Marking 11/28/1990
Delineators & Lighting

Beacons & Warning Lights

Temporary Signals

Temporary Barriers & Crash Cushions

Truck Mounted Attenuator 3/10/1998
Rumble Strips & Glare Screens

Miscellaneous & Other Traffic Control Device Information

Traffic Control Zone Activities

Typical Applications

Smart Work Zones

Revised: 8/6/19
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700 School

Zones

Index

710.0

720.0
721.0
722.0
722.1
723.0
723.1
724.0
724.0
726.0
729.0

730.0
731.0
732.0
733.0
734.0
735.0
739.0

740.0

750.0
751.0
752.0
753.0
754.0
759.0

760.0

770.0

General Information

School Signs

School Advance Warning

School Crosswalk Warning

In-Street Crossing Signs

School Bus Signs

School Bus Stop Ahead

School Speed Zones

Rural School Speed Zones

School Zone Parking & Stopping
Miscellaneous & Other School Sign Information

School Markings

Markings General Information
Crosswalk Markings

Stop & Yield Markings

Curb Markings

Legend & Symbol Pavement Markings

Miscellaneous & Other School Marking Information

School Zone Signals

School Crossing Guards
General Information
Adult Crossing Guards
Law Enforcement Officers
Student Patrols

Miscellaneous & Other Crossing Guard Information

Grade - Separated Crossings

Safe Walk to School Program

10/31/2013

8/6/2019

6/7/2012
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800 Highway
Rail Grade
Crossings
810.0 General Information
820.0 Signs & Markings
830.0 Illumination
840.0 Flashing Light, Signals & Gates
900 Bicycle
Facilities
910.0 General Information
920.0 Signs
930.0 Markings
940.0 Signals
1000 Speed &
Traffic Impact
Studies
1010.0 Minimum Criteria & Requests for Speed Changes
1010.1 Establishment of Speed Limits and Advisory Speeds 5/15/2017
1010.2 Speed Zone Reappraisal 11/14/2006
1020.0 Speed Zone Studies
1021.0 Ball Bank Indicator or Slopemeter 7/6/2006
1030.0 Traffic Impact Studies
1031.0 Land Development Review Process 71612006
1100
Attachments
1110.0 Cost of Highway Crashes 3/13/2015
1120.0 NE Statute Information Summary for Speed Zoning
1130.0 Forms for Copying & Use by Districts/Divisions
Annual Visual Night Time Inspection: DR FORM 192
Construction/Maintenance Work Zone: Speed Zone Authorization
Construction/Maintenance Work Zone: Log of Work Area Speed Zones
1200 Index

Index
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