



Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued/ Revised
100 General			
Information			
	100.0	Policy & Procedure Manual Introduction	
200 Signs			
· ·	200.0	General	
	201.0	Inspection Information	
	201.1	Annual Visual Night Time Inspection	12/28/17
	210.0	Regulatory Signs	
	211.0	Stop & Yield Signs	
	211.1	Changing Four-Way Stop Control to Two-Way Stop Control	4/27/2005
	211.2	Establishing Four-Way Stop Control	4/27/2005
	212.0	Speed Limit Signs	
	212.1	Placement of Speed Limit Signs	8/11/2005
	212.2	Urban Speed Zone Signs	3/22/2013
	212.3	Post Mounted Speed Display Signs	8/17/18
	212.4	Portable Speed Display Trailers	5/15/2018
	213.0	Lane Control Signs (No Passing, Wrong Way, One-Way, etc.)	
	214.0	No Parking Signs	
	215.0	Pedestrian Signs	
	216.0	Traffic Signal Signs	
	217.0	Road Closed Signs	
	218.0	Truck & Weight Limit Signs	
	219.0	Miscellaneous & Other Regulatory Signs	
	219.1	Engine Compression Braking - Jake Brakes	9/17/04
	220.0	Warning Signs	
	220.1	Fluorescent Yellow Signs	9/3/2013
	221.0	Horizontal Alignment & Vertical Curve	
	222.0	Road Condition & Advance Warning Signs	
	222.1	Slippery When Wet Signing	3/6/2007
	222.11	Temporary Slick Surface Signs	2/9/2017
	222.2	Placement of Advance Traffic Control Warning Signs	8/7/2008
	223.0	Advance Speed, Merging & No Passing	
	223.1	Placement of Speed Reduction Signs	3/12/19

Index

Revised: 8/6/19
Page 1 of 8





Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued <i>l</i> Revised
	224.0	Intersection Signs	
	224.1	Grade Crossing Advance Warning Signs	5/14/2012
	224.2	Bridge(s) May Be Icy Signs	9/28/2012
	225.0	Vehicular Traffic Signs	
	226.0	Non-Vehicular Traffic Signs	
	226.2	Animal Crossing Signs	8/18/2005
	227.0	Supplemental Warning Plaques	
	228.0	Bridge Warning Signs	
	229.0	Miscellaneous & Other Warning Signs	
	230.0	Guide Signs - Conventional Highway	
	230.1	Miscellaneous Guide Signing Requests	2/21/2007
	230.2	Population Signs	9/25/2012
	230.3	Community Wayfinding Signs	2/12/2013
	231.0	Route Signs	
	231.1	Route Marker Signs	1/10/2007
	232.0	Town Destination Signs	
	233.0	Distance Signs	
	234.0	Street Name Signs	
	234.1	Local Road Street Name & Rural Street Address Signs	4/27/2006
	235.0	Rest Areas or Scenic Byways	
	236.0	General Service Signs	
	236.1	Radio Information Signing	10/1/2001
	236.3	Alternative Fuel Service	8/13/2013
	237.0	Memorial Highway Signing	
	237.1	Veterans or Law Enforcement Memorials	3/20/09
	237.2	Memorial Signing in State Rest Areas	7/23/2014
		Also See and Use DORI 60-1	

Revised: 8/6/19 Index





Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued/ Revised
	238.0	Other Directional Guide Signs	
	238.1	Fairground Signs on State Highway System	2/21/2007
	238.2	Sports Complex Signs on State Highway System	9/29/08
	238.3	Private Camp & Church Camp Signing	7/17/2006
	238.4	Museums & Attractions	10/16/1995
	238.5	Arboretum, Botanical Gardens. Prairies, Nature Centers & Other Natural Attractions Signing	2/21/2007
	238.6	Rural Retreat or Conference Center Signing	7/17/2006
	238.7	School Guide Sign - Non-Freeway	4/9/2003
	239.0	Miscellaneous & Other Highway Guide Signs	
	239.1	Guidelines—Adopt A Highway Signs	11/24/2015
	239.2	Community Orientated Recognition Signs	6/5/2018
	239.3	Ground Water - Well Head Protection Boundary Identification	9/25/2012
	239.4	County Orientated Signs in Conjunction with "Entering County"	6/3/2005
	240.0	Guide Signs - Interstate & Freeway	
	241.0	General Information	
	242.0	Destination & Directional Guide Signs	
	243.0	Interchange Exit Numbering	
	243.1	Exits, Interchanges, & Other Guidance Signs	4/24/2013
	244.0	Supplemental Guide Signs	
	245.0	Rest Areas, Scenic Overlooks, & Welcome Centers	
	246.0	General Service Signing	
	246.1	Tourist Information Centers	10/18/2012
	249.0	Miscellaneous & Other Interstate/Freeway Guide Signs	
	250.0	LOGOS & TODS Signing	
	251.0	General Information	
	251.1	Business & Advertising Signs	7/20/06
	251.1a	So you want a sign?	
	251.1b	Nebraska LOGOS, Inc. Brochure	

Index

Revised: 8/6/19
Page 3 of 8





Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued/ Revised
300 Markings, Object Markers, & Delineators			
	310.0	General Marking Information	
	311.0	Pavement Marking	
	312.0	Permanent Pavement Marking	
	313.0	Pavement Marking Material	
	314.0	No-Passing Zone Markings	
	315.0	Raised Pavement Markers	
	316.0	Transverse Markings (Stop, Yield, Crosswalks, etc.)	
	317.0	Legends & Symbols	
	319.0	Miscellaneous & Other Pavement Markings	
	320.0	Object Markers	
	321.0	Design and Placement	
	322.0	Objects in the Roadway	
	323.0	Objects adjacent to the Roadway	
	324.0	End of Road Markers	
	329.0	Miscellaneous & Other Object Markers	
	330.0	Delineators	
	331.0	Design & Application	
	332.0	Placement & Spacing	
	339.0	Miscellaneous & Other Delineators	
	340.0	Rumble Strips	

Revised: 8/6/19





Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued/ Revised
400 Traffic Signals			
Oigilais	410.0	General Information & Definitions	
	411.0	Traffic Control Signals	
	412.0	Installation or Removal of Signals	
	413.0	Advantages & Disadvantages	
	414.0	Alternatives to Traffic Signals	
	419.0	Miscellaneous & Other Traffic Signal Information	
	420.0	Traffic Signal Warrants	
	421.0	Signal Study Information	
	422.0	Warrants	
	429.0	Miscellaneous & Other Warrant Information	
	430.0	Traffic Control Signal Features	
	431.1	Traffic Signal Pole Design	3/22/2017
	440.0	Pedestrian Control Features	
	450.0	Emergency Vehicle Access	
	460.0	Flashing Beacons	
	461.0	General Information	
	462.0	Intersection Control	
	462.1	Intersection Control Beacon	12/11/2007
	463.0	Warning Beacons	
	463.1	Flashing Beacon Installation	9/13/2005
	464.0	Speed Limit Beacons	
	465.0	Stop Sign Beacons	
	469.0	Miscellaneous & Other Flashing Beacon Information	

Index Revised: 8/6/19





Section	Sub- Section	Title	Date Issued/ Revised
500 Geometrics &			
	510.0	Turning Lanes	
	511.0	Left Turn Lanes	
	511.1	Determining Left Turn Lanes	1/3/2006
	512.0	Right Turn Lanes	
	519.0	Miscellaneous & Other Turning Lane Information	
600 Temporary Traffic Control			
	610.0	General Information	
	610.1	Construction Maintenance Work Zones	11/3/2015
	620.0	Temporary Traffic Control Elements	
	630.0	Flagger Control	
	640.0	Traffic Control Devices	
	641.0	Signs	
	642.0	Channelizing Devices	
	643.0	Pavement Markings	
	643.1	Temporary Pavement Marking	11/28/1990
	644.0	Delineators & Lighting	
	645.0	Beacons & Warning Lights	
	646.0	Temporary Signals	
	647.0	Temporary Barriers & Crash Cushions	
	647.1	Truck Mounted Attenuator	3/10/1998
	648.0	Rumble Strips & Glare Screens	
	649.0	Miscellaneous & Other Traffic Control Device Information	
	650.0	Traffic Control Zone Activities	
	660.0	Typical Applications	
	670.0	Smart Work Zones	

Index Revised: 8/6/19 Page 6 of 8



Index

Traffic Engineering Policy & Procedure Manual Index



Section	Sub- Sectio	n Title	Date Issued/ Revised
700 School	06000	ii iide	
Zones			
	710.0	General Information	
	720.0	School Signs	
	721.0	School Advance Warning	
	722.0	School Crosswalk Warning	
	722.1	In-Street Crossing Signs	10/31/2013
	723.0	School Bus Signs	
	723.1	School Bus Stop Ahead	8/6/2019
	724.0	School Speed Zones	
	724.0	Rural School Speed Zones	6/7/2012
	726.0	School Zone Parking & Stopping	
	729.0	Miscellaneous & Other School Sign Information	
	730.0	School Markings	
	731.0	Markings General Information	
	732.0	Crosswalk Markings	
	733.0	Stop & Yield Markings	
	734.0	Curb Markings	
	735.0	Legend & Symbol Pavement Markings	
	739.0	Miscellaneous & Other School Marking Information	
		Ç	
	740.0	School Zone Signals	
	750.0	School Crossing Guards	
	751.0	General Information	
	752.0	Adult Crossing Guards	
	753.0	Law Enforcement Officers	
	754.0	Student Patrols	
	759.0	Miscellaneous & Other Crossing Guard Information	
	. 57.0		
	760.0	Grade - Separated Crossings	
	770.0	Safo Walk to School Program	
	770.0	Safe Walk to School Program	

Revised: 8/6/19 Page 7 of 8





	Sub-		Date Issued/
Section	Section	n Title	Revised
800 Highway Rail Grade Crossings			
	810.0	General Information	
	820.0	Signs & Markings	
	830.0	Illumination	
	840.0	Flashing Light, Signals & Gates	
900 Bicycle Facilities			
	910.0	General Information	
	920.0	Signs	
	930.0	Markings	
	940.0	Signals	
1000 Speed & Traffic Impact Studies			
	1010.0	Minimum Criteria & Requests for Speed Changes	
	1010.1	Establishment of Speed Limits and Advisory Speeds	5/15/2017
		Speed Zone Reappraisal	11/14/2006
		Speed Zone Studies Ball Bank Indicator or Slopemeter	7/6/2006
		Traffic Impact Studies	11012000
		Land Development Review Process	7/6/2006
1100 Attachments			
	1110.0	Cost of Highway Crashes	3/13/2015
	1120.0	NE Statute Information Summary for Speed Zoning	
	1130.0	Forms for Copying & Use by Districts/Divisions	
		Annual Visual Night Time Inspection: DR FORM 192	
		Construction/Maintenance Work Zone: Speed Zone Authorization	
		Construction/Maintenance Work Zone: Log of Work Area Speed Zones	

1200 Index

Index

Revised: 8/6/19
Page 8 of 8